
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/21/24 at
8:38:47 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Infiniti dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Infiniti Certified Pre-Owned

Corporate fleet vehicle

6,361  Last reported odometer reading

2023 INFINITI QX55
ESSENTIAL
VIN: 3PCAJ5KR5PF106272
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
INFINITI of Hoffman
Estates

4.7 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

158 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/6tgDPGRpvjS_paT_kQHYHdzFBr5FQM4Zpr3s1h31XhGq3p-BiafmQViPZnCYz3PqaOrVkjg6RjV22Nd2OUAAWNdVlqaUvkheIBMFMr_F1ZV9ErApr9t69tyyAxl-UxnHtn9HbzfkjhF72eaZLcIe1I6JBrv_Hz49V2SZ15m6A2L0UY9mKTImV8HeMY9oJ2p46COkkLUTL3rI7ImaTfIfPt7e-cfeexn2z9DCoFpWuOwpy5u8Xu07PYQFf182wFmZYjKmo-Ptquqm7KD1xFj-q-Z6p-pPIB87fIcTu1kCqo7zgak3r7RlLsPnfbpMfqO7HFlNmJIeHSXjPXe7lqKtghRanqK2syaQsO4-lveag9lIV-ra0sf8xUilbYWoRnLaiS6g.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America,
Inc.

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/08/2022 5 INFINITI of Hoffman
Estates
Hoffman Estates, IL

4.7 / 5.0
92 Veri�ed Reviews

158 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Accessories installed
Wheel locks installed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Corporate fleet

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 6,361

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/jW4TRavVSUXieoiTW0pVMgzWhbItmPICDXmjdEENU1ZzbMMm0XvH83UCxm7PIpevDCuzVoENsXqq6jk3dYJ9FV34BuYyAd_wTlDA3492582SThztX2gXIAiG4twcdWVKzpdgosqC0rpqo1Uv4OD79gFArNayBg9GJJxVfWkOreuyxDR8-isYvUeUOVGigeAl5aIURhHuntq4ixDqP87pZVlfg3dq98-8ZsDH1z73GOFEAnJO5siJjj6XrMzjDlbW8d54Pf1hTyP8R5afwIccrNcshHf64vwpSCNW2sswHP5icy5hEw41BGHWEnOp_MvaefPlfvVMDGQDmhJWUUasJo2bJ5XW4JZyxs-ttBL6-T2brPZz5zlgZgcEDv1gAvC11pYPyunHK3g.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/D9CVYGZR-4MrQ84bEYbYX_tkFOkGp5rDcvFWtnfl-wP_Rl_3Yk7kvU1QRb2rXbmar5fYyAeWLw8evq1KJ_YEPCDM28Eaz22fVZYCRuPiquM5VAdqYRWmbvOYAZ0abShg4gp9Wf02MJb670IvUsESJ1wx0XIgP2cbQ7RWLsF2KvKFhviHH-PlMDEKv6KdjaamgVeR-n9nzy_dVy8sYEXGRwz6KqNnEygqoICtOM8wru1vsq4YXREGxlH8c0Jh56zVmUrTZ4CHp47AueXDNJl_v8RNwr15uhs_2_18dYnAg3VMItThgluM801c9OgVaD9-rcaMdEsyvHWwzU07jUA2x89uM2YzzmO734rXCwIoAJHyR9KaFH6oC0gcSuksuyxZQKcrnley0Mo.cfx


01/02/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as corporate fleet
vehicle

01/31/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hoffman Estates, IL

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/13/2023 3,339 INFINITI of Hoffman
Estates
Hoffman Estates, IL

4.7 / 5.0
92 Veri�ed Reviews

158 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/25/2023 6,359 INFINITI of Hoffman
Estates
Hoffman Estates, IL

4.7 / 5.0
92 Veri�ed Reviews

158 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Alignment performed
Oil and filter changed

09/28/2023 6,361 INFINITI of Hoffman
Estates
Hoffman Estates, IL

4.7 / 5.0
92 Veri�ed Reviews

158 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

03/14/2024 INFINITI Certi�ed Dealer
Hoffman Estates, IL

Visit the
website of -
In�niti Certi�ed
Pre-Owned
Program

Offered for sale as an INFINITI
Certified Pre-Owned

Certification includes:
Up to 6-year/Unlimited mile warranty
Comprehensive 167 point vehicle
inspection
Roadside Assistance for the full
warranty period

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/w9kCN5EZxruX17ybrulYuQgvm-PAXIz8Qivvz4H5nsFn7zdeISlweUBIXzV4oQz-yv3J8PzqyoxjjOVrjRSQdgJ0-wrerMt0svI
https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp


Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle
Certified Pre-Owned Vehicles (CPOs) are used vehicles that meet the certification criteria established by the
manufacturer. Although each manufacturer establishes its own criteria to certify a vehicle, manufacturers typically
certify recent model year vehicles with low mileage. CPO vehicles typically undergo a comprehensive inspection and
come with a manufacturer-backed warranty and require a vehicle history report as part of the certification process.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/21/24 8:38:47 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



